

25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I,
North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

www.phcc.gov.ph
queries@phcc.gov.ph
(+632) 8771 9722
(+632) 8771 9713

10 June 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

TRISHA MAE F. VINDUA
Front Desk Officer
Tampay Residences Inn
Tala, Orani, Bataan

Dear Ms. Vindua:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract, Procurement of Venue including Food and Accommodation for the conduct of the Competition Enforcement Office's ("CEO") Mid-Year Assessment, Catch-up Planning, and Writeshop Activities in the total amount of Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (PhP231,400.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, Tampay Residences Inn is hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC within five (5) days upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

Executive Director and Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

MS. TRISHA MAE F. VINDUA

Date: Val 12



Management System ISO 9001:2015





Ensuring businesses compete and consumers benefit

25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

www.phcc.gov.ph

queries@phcc.gov.ph

(+632) 8771 9722 (+632) 8771 9713

JOB ORDER

1 Supplier/Provider:		Tampay Residences Inn.			J. O. Number		2022-06-0098		
		Tolo Oroni Dotoon			P.R. No.		10-Jun-22 2022-06-0096		
Address		Tala, Orani, Bataan							
		: 9171740558 : 916-889-841-001			Mode of Procurement		01-Jun-22 NP-LPRV		
									3 Gentler
Item		100				Cost			
No.	Qty	Unit	Procurement of Venue including Food and Accommodation for the conduct of the Competition Enforcement Office's ("CEO") Mid-Year Assessment, Catch-up Planning, and Writeshop Activities (Please see attached signed Terms of Reference)			Unit	Total		
1							231,400.00		
		P B B B							
						ALL B			
						A MICHAEL AND	I EGREE E		
Amount in Words: Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred Pesos *Subject to						plicable Tax	res	231,400.00	
					GROSS		8.	231,400.00	
Place of Delivery: PCC Delivery Term:					- Pick-up	x	Please see Terms of Reference		
Date of Delivery/Completion Payment Term					-COD	x	Please see Terms of Reference		
Note:	All mate	rials renlac	ed during the repair job s	hall be surrendered upon	delivery of equips	nent to facili	tata processing of		
	ayment. L	Inless other	erwise indicated, the above	e terms and conditions a	re deemed accept	ed and form	part thereof.		
5	Penalty	Provision:							
fo			make the full delivery with shall be imposed.	thin the time specified ab	ove, a penalty of	one-tenth (1/	10) of one percent		
10	cvoly do	,	Silali be liliposed.	Very truly your	s. T		0		
Conform	/_	James			fen	rece /a	more		
		na Mpe	F. Vindua		KENNET	H V/TAN	ATE, PhD		
Supplier signature over printed name Executive Directo									
	Date	6/12/	22		Date:	of Procuring	Entity		
6				7					
Funds A	Available:	1		Amount :		P 231,400.0	00 ALOBS No.:		
	4	How	mmy	Date :			_		
	_//								
R	EUREN	JONATH	IAN P. MONTENEGI	RO					
				Management					





